Addendum Ne 1.1 to GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS, APPLICABLE TO INDIVIDUALS (to Section J), of “DKIB” CJSC, valid [Mpunoxenune Ne 1.1 k OBLLMM TAPUDAM, MPUMEHAEMbIM K PUINYECKUM JIMLIAM (k Pazaeny J), 3A0 «AKUB»,
as of 28/05/2019 aeiicteytowee ¢ 28/05/2019
Tariffs on transactions of Visa Credit (Classic, Gold, Platinum) and MasterCard (Standart, Gold, Tapudbl No onepaumam c MeKAYHAPOAHbIMU NIATEXKHbIMU KpeauTHbIMKU KapTamu Visa Credit (Classic,
Platinum) international payment credit cards for individuals, applicable in all branches of "DKIB" CJISC |Gold, Platinum) u MasterCard (Standart, Gold, Platinum) gnsa ¢pusmueckmx nuu, npumeHsiemblie BO BCEX
dununanax 3A0 “AKNB”
Pla |
1 CARD ISSUANCE, REISSUANCE AND MAINTENANCE BbINYCK, NEPEBbINYCK N OBC/TYXXUBAHUE KAPTbI
1.1 Card issuance BbInycK KapTbl
Primary card (*) OcHoBHasn KapTa (*)
1.1.1. X ) free of charge free of charge free of charge 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
* issued in the name of the cardholder * BbINyLLEHHAA HAa UMS KapToAepsKaTens
* *
1.1.2. Su»pplem.entary card (*) free of charge free of charge free of charge Aonoskurensha kapra (*) 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
* issued in the name of the cardholder or an another person * BbINYLLLEHHAA Ha UMA KaPTOAEPKATENA W Ha TPETbE NNLL0
1.1.3. Urgent card issuance 1000 KGS 1500 KGS 5 000 KGS CpOYHbIV BbIMYCK KapTbl 1000 com 1500 com 5 000 com
1.2 Card reissuance due to: MepeBbinycK KapTbl B CBA3U:
1.2.1. expiration date, compromise (by Bank's request) free of charge free of charge free of charge ;:::;eHMeM CPOKA FOAHOCTU, C KoMMpOMeTauueld (no 3anpocy 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
122, its I05§, damage, comf)romlse (by Cu'stomers request), 500 KGS 1000 KGS 2 000 KGS C yTpaToi, NoBpekAEHUEM, C KOMMPOMETaLumei (no 3anpocy 500 com 1000 com 2 000 com
changing of customer's data to be printed on card KnuneHTa), M3ameHeHMeMm AaHHbIX KMEHTA ANA NeYaT Ha KapTe
1.3. Card PIN-code reissuance free of charge free of charge free of charge MNepesbinyck MNH-Koaa KapTbl 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
1.4. Annual card maintenance fee lFopoBoe o6cnyKuBaHMe KapT
1.4.1. standard conditions C da ycnosus
1.4.1.1 Primary card OcHosHaa kapma
- for the first and further years | 800 KGS 1500 KGS 6 000 KGS 3a NepBbli M NocaeaytoLwme rogpl 800 com | 1500 com | 6 000 com
1.4.1.2 Supplementary cards | [lonoHumesnbHble Kapmol
- for the first and further years | 600 KGS 1200 KGS 2 400 KGS 3a NepBsbli M NoCaeayoLwme roapl 600 com | 1200 com | 2 400 com
1.4.2. for “DKIB” CJSC salary projects’ staff (including state organizations) 9dna compyo, p p 3A0 "AKNB"
1.4.2.1 Primary card OcHosHasA kapma
- for the first year | free of charge free of charge free of charge 3a NepBblii rog, 6ecnnatHo | 6ecnnatHo | 6ecnnatHo
- for the second and further years | 800 KGS 1500 KGS 6000 KGS 3a BTOPOI U Noc/ieAyoLme rogpl 800 com | 1500 com | 6 000 com
1.4.2.2 Supplementary card |lonoHumeneHble Kapmel
- for the first year | 300 KGS 600 KGS 1200 KGS 3a MepBblii rog, 300 com | 600 com | 1200 com
- for the second and further years | 600 KGS 1200 KGS 2 400 KGS 3a BTOPOI U Noc/ieAyoLme rogpl 600 com | 1200 com | 2 400 com
1.4.3. for customers of state organizations under salary projects of “DKIB” CISC 914 compyod 2ocydapc y4pexdeHuii e p p 3A0 "AKUB"
14.3.1 Primary card OcHosHaa kapma
- for the first and second years | free of charge free of charge free of charge 3a NepBblit U BTOPOW roabl 6ecnnatHo | 6ecnnatHo | 6ecnnatHo
- for further years | 800 KGS 1500 KGS 6000 KGS 3a nocaegytouime rofbl 800 com | 1500 com | 6 000 com
1.4.3.2 Supplementary card | [lonoHumesnbHble Kapmol
- for the first and second years | free of charge free of charge free of charge 3a NepBblit U BTOPOW roabl 6ecnnatHo | 6ecniatHo | 6ecnnatHo
- for further years | 600 KGS 1200 KGS 2 400 KGS 3a nocaegytouime rofbl 600 com | 1200 com | 2 400 com
1.4.4. for the owners of "Time Deposit +" for the first and further years 9dns enadenvyes "fenozum+"
1.4.4.1.  |for the first and further years | free of charge free of charge free of charge OCHOBHas KapTa 33 NepBbli1 U NocaeaytoLmne rogpl 6ecnnatHo | 6ecniatHo | 6ecnnatHo
1.5. Card blocking/unblocking in "DKIB" CJSC Bnokupc /pasb. p KapTtbl B 3A0 "AKUB"
1.5.1. Card blocking free of charge free of charge free of charge Ba0KMpoBaHMe KapTbl 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
1.5.2. Card unblocking free of charge free of charge free of charge Pa3610KMpOBaHME KapTbl 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
1.6. Card closing in "DKIB" CISC free of charge free of charge free of charge AHHynMpoBaHue KapTbl B 3A0 "AKUB" 6ecnnatHo 6ecniatHo 6ecnnatHo
1.7. Urgent return of card captured by ATM of "DKIB" CJSC, located CpoYHbIA paT KapTbl, M3bATOM 6aHKomaTtom 3A0 "AKUB", pacnosoKeHHbIM:
1.7.1. in the branch/outlet /its territory of the Bank 8/Ha mepp puu ¢ /a / c6ep ii Kacce/bl BaHka
1.7.2. in the same banking date when the card was captured 8 mom e 6aHKOS8CKUll deHb U3bAMuA Kapmbl 6aHKOMamom
1.7.2.1. i i i B B
7 In case th_ere is a confirmation that card capture was related free of charge free of charge free of charge cnyyae nov,u,TBepmp,eHmﬂ YTO U3bATHE BbINO CBA3AHO C Gecnnatho Gecnnatho Gecnnatho
to ATM failure HenosiaAKkol 6aHkomata
1.7.2.2. i i i B B
7 In case th_ere is no confirmation that card capture was related 500 KGS 500 KGS 500 KGS cnyyae OTSVTCBVI?I NOATBEPXKAEHMSA, YTO M3bATME BbIN0 CBA3AHO C 500 com 500 com 500 com
to ATM failure Henosaakol 6aHkomata




1.7.3. not urgent return | free of charge | free of charge | free of charge 6e3 cpoyHocmu | 6ecniatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
1.7.3.1. _ |in populated area, where branch/utlet is located (out of territory of branch / outlet of the Bank) 8 Hac y 8 P A b /c6 ca baHka (eHe mepp puu / cbep ii kaccol BaHka)
1.7.4. Urgent return CpoyHblii 6o36pam
1.7.4.1.  |during 24 hours* from the moment of its capture by the ATM B TeyeHue 24 4acoB* C MOMEHTa U3BATUA KapTbl BaHKOoMaToM
(*) - excluding weekends and holidays 1000 KGS 1000 KGS 1000 KGS (*) - 63 y4eTa BbIXOAHBIX M NPA3AHWUYHbBIX AHEN 1000 com 1000 com 1000 com
1.7.4.2.  |during 48 hours* from the moment of its capture by the ATM B TeyeHMe 48 4acoB* C MOMEHTa U3BATUA KapTbl BaHKOMaTOM
(*) - excluding weekends and holidays 500 KGS 500 KGS 500 KGS (*) - 63 yyeTa BbIXOAHBIX M MPA3AHUYHBIX AHEN 500 com 500 com 500 com
if by th: t cust h lied to the Bank th d 6 3 6
1.7.4.3. 't by the momen Cusf omer has appiied to the Banithe car free of charge free of charge free of charge EC/IM HA MOMEHT ODPALLEHMA KIMEHTA B bakk kapTa yxe belna 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
has been already delivered to the branch/outlet pocrasneHa 8 dunman/cbepkaccy baHka
1.7.5. not urgent return free of charge free of charge free of charge 6e3 cpoyHocmu 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnaTtHo 6ecnnatHo
1.8. Presenting of photo/video report in from of viewing in "DKIB" CJSC MNpepoctasneHue $poTo/BraeooTyeTa B popme npocmoTpa B 3A0 "AKNB"
[ 3A0 "OKUB" 3A0
1.8.1.  |from ATMs of "DKIB" CISC on cards, issued by "DKIB" CISC 400 KGS 400 KGS 400 KGS TZK;;ffC’MaTOB ARWB" no kapram, BbiMyLeHHbIM 400 com 400 com 400 com
other bank's commission | other bank's commission | other bank's commission |13 6aHkomata roro 6aHKa no KapTam, BbinyLeHHbIM 3A0 Komuceua roro 6aHKa Komnccna apyroro Komuceua roro
1.8.2. from ATMs of other banks on cards, issued by "DKIB" CJSC " N ApY pram, yu APy 6aHka natoc 400 ApY
plus 400 KGS plus 400 KGS plus 400 KGS OKNB natoc 400 com com 6aHka natoc 400 com
from ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC on cards, issued by other banks 3 Garikomaros 3AO "/ o KapTam, BuiMyweHHBIM ApyriMy
) - X . 6aHKaMu (Kak NpaBmo, NPeOCTaBAACTCA HANPAMYIO BaHKy-
(as a rule is presenting directly to the bank-issuer; as ) 6
1.8.3. exclusion can be provided to the card owner directly by his 800 KGS 800 KGS 800 KGS SMUTEHTY; 3 8 MCKNOWIVTEMHHX C/IyHaRx, CCAM Dark-aMATERT 800 com 800 com 800 com
. - K HaXOAMTCA 33 rPaHULIEN, MOXET NPeOCTaBAATLCA NO 3anpocy
request in case the bank-issuer is abroad and card owner can N 30
be identified by "DKIB" CISC) ?nap,e/lbu.a KapTbl NPU €ro MAEHTUGUKALIMM CO CTOPOHbI
JIKMB")
Commission for consideration of financial claim for Kommuccus 3a paccmotpeHue aHCOBOM NpeTeHs! ]
19, fssi \deration ot financial cial 500 KGS 500 KGS 500 KGS e [ S L O LR O e 500 com 500 com 500 com
transactions conducted in devices of other bank onepauuam, NpoBeAeHHbIX B YCTPOMCTBaX apyroro 6aHka
2. CARD TRANSACTIONS VIA DEVICES OF BANKS ONEPALIMU NO KAPTAM B CETU YCTPOWCTB EAHKOB
2.1, Cash withdrawal: CHATUE HaZIMYHbIX AEHEXHbIX CPeACTB:
211, via ATMs and c.ash area PO'S-terminals of “DKIB” (:'JSC 1% 1% 1% yepes EﬂHKOMgmbI u Kaccoeble POS-mepmuHanel 3A0 "[JKUB" e 1% 1% 1%
(except cash withdrawals via cash area POS-terminals): HayuoHanbHol eantome:
212, via ATMs and cash area POS-terminals of partner banks (in 1% 1% 1% 4epe3 6aHKOMamel U Kaccoeble POS-mepmuHans! 6aHKos- 1% 1% 1%
KGS) P P
. POS-
2.1.3. via other banks' ATMs and cash area POS-terminals 1% (min. KGS 250) ;‘e’;::’:aHKomamw u kaccogble POS-mepmuHane! Opyzux 1% (MUH. 250 com)
Non-cash payments for goods and services via POS- bBe3HanuuHas onnarta ToBapoB U ycnyr yepes POS-tepmuHansi/
terminals/virtual POS-terminals (Internet) of "DKIB" CJSC BUpPTyasbHble POS-TepmuHansbl (MHTepHet) 3A0 "OKUBE" u
d other banks* 6 P
2.2. an o. er banis . free of charge free of charge free of charge e 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
(*) - via POS-terminals of other banks settlements are (*) - npu onnate uepes POS-TepmuHanbi Apyrux 6aHKOB pacyeTbl
executed via USD, exchange rate difference can appear and ocyuiecTeasioTca yepes Aonn.CLUA, BO3MOKHO BO3HUKHOBEHUE
blocking up to 5% for exchange rate difference KYPCOBOW pa3HuLbl M 610KMPOBKa A0 5% Ha KypcoBYIO PasHULLYY
2.3. Balance inquiry 3anpoc 6anaHca
2.3.1. via ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC network free of charge free of charge free of charge Yepes 6aHKkomarbl B ceTn 3A0 "AKUB" 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
2.3.2. via ATMs of partner banks free of charge free of charge free of charge Yepe3 6aHKomaTbl 6aHKOB-NapTHEPOB 6ecnnatHo 6ecniatHo 6ecnnatHo
2.3.3. via ATMs of other banks 60 KGS 60 KGS 60 KGS 3anpoc 6anaHca Yepe3 6aHKOMaTbl Apyrux 6aHKoB 60 com 60 com 60 com
MuHu-Bbinucka (nocneaHune 10 onepaumii) B 6aHkomarax 3A0
2.4. Mini-statement (last 10 transactions) via "DKIB" ATMs 5KGS 5 KGS 5 KGS " KME" ( t pauuii) 5 com 5 com 5 com
Interest accrued for Cash Collateral p.a.(Card Plus L) G O 0 G G ey Py B G (2 Bl
25 |Classic/Card Plus Gold and 1 MasterCard 0% 0% 0% L= 2 LA 0% 0% 0%
Classic/Card Plus Gold n MasterCard Standard/MasterCard Gold)
Standard/MasterCard Gold)
Monthly interest rate for used credit limit for cash E)xXemecAuHaA NPOLEHTHaA CTaBKa 3a MCNO/1b30BaHHbIN
26. v 2,75% 2,75% 2,75% = 2,75% 2,75% 2,75%

withdrawals

KpeauTHblii AaumuT (06HannumnsaHme)




2.7. For late payment for used credit limit Mpu npocpouKe Nnartexa No UCNONb30BaHHOMY KpeAUTHOMY IMMUTY
E)XXemecAYHasA NoBbIWeEHHaA NPOLEHTHaA CTaBKa 3a
2.7.1. Monthly late payment interest rate for used credit limit 5,5% 5,5% 5,5% PKEMECAUNAR T . BILUEHH |;|p UEHTH K 5,5% 5,5% 5,5%
MCNO/b30BaHHbIN KPeAUTHbIA AMMUT
2.8. Providing of receipt's duplicate/details of a on-cash transaction, executed on cards via: MpepocraBneHne KONUM KBUTaHUMKU/AeTaneit no 6e3HanUUHOMy Nnartesy, NpoBeAeHHOMY KapTamu Yepes:
POS- POS- 6 3A0
281.  |POS-terminals/virtual POS-terminals/ATMs of "DKIB" CISC 240 KGS 240 KGS 240 KGS ,,AKVTEE’M””M"'/ REDZIEIESRR e S e 240 com 240 com 240 com
2.8.2. POS-terminals/ATMs of other banks/Internet 600 KGS 600 KGS 600 KGS POS-TepmuHanbl/6aHkomaTbl Apyrux 6aHKkos/UHTepHET 600 com 600 com 600 com
2.9. Monthly statements via e-mail free of charge free of charge free of charge E)XxemecAYHble BbIMUCKN NO 3/1EKTPOHHOI Noyte 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo
3. STANDARD CARD LIMITS IN BANKS' DEVICES CTAHOAPTHbIE IMMUTbI MO UCMOJIb30BAHUIO KAPT B YCTPOWCTBAX FAHKOB
3.1. Daily limits CyTO4HbIE NIMMUTBI
3.1.1. Cash withdrawal O6Hanu4ueaHue 0eHe} HbIX cpedcme
3.1.1.1. via ATMs and cash area POS-terminals of “DKIB” CJSC 200 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 500 000 KGS B8 6aHKOMmaTax 1 Kaccosblx POS-TepmuHanax 3A0 "OKUB" 200 000 com 400 000 com 500 000 com
3.1.1.2.  |via ATMs and POS-terminals of other banks 200 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 500 000 KGS B 6aHKOMaTax 1 KaccoBblx POS-TepmuHanax apyrvx 6aHkos 200 000 com 400 000 com 500 000 com
Non-cash payments for goods and services via POS- Bbe3HanuyHble naamexcu 3a ToBapbl U ycayru yepes POS-
312, terminals/ virtual POS-terminals (Internet) of "DKIB" CJSC 200 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 500 000 KGS 'Il’epMMHIaI'IbI/BMpTyaanble POS-TepmuHansi (MHTepHeT) 3A0 200 000 com 400 000 com 500 000 com
and other banks (for contact and/or contactless payment "[KNB" 1 apyrnx 6aHKOB (KOHTAKTHBIM /UK BECKOHTAaKTHbIM
options) crnocobom onnatbl)
B3HoC Ha cyem (i cyema) & comax,
6] CLLIA yepe3 6 ¢ hyHKyueli np
KGS, USD cash deposit (account replenishment) via Cash-in - 4 N -
ATMS* ocmu no Kp P uc y Kak
4 KGS (USD 400 000 KGS (USD * 4 3 4 . 4 .
et (*)-limit for replenishment in 1 one) ATM: KGS 100 000 * O(e::)ouiv ) s Zouiv? ( 400000 KGS (USD equiv.) ?*e)Genm:A::T Ha nononHexue B 1m (oaHOM) 6aHKkomarte: 100 000 000?1?1: C::AC(S.IK:) ’ 000(/)1(/)1: c::AC(I.SLIK:) ’ 000(/)1(/)1: c::AC(I.SLIK:) ’
- denomination of bank KGS 200/500/1000/5000 auiv. quiv. com A : poanap Aonnap Aonnap
and USD 50/100 )
/ - HOMMHan Kyniop: 200/500/1000/5000 com 1 50/100 gonn.
CWA
QLG on debit card without PIN-code entering for contactless non-cash payments for goods and services in contactless way via contactless POS-|no kpedumnoii kapme 6e3 egedeHus [TUH-koda 0ns 6 eli 3a pbI U ycayau 6eckoHmMakmHubim cnocobom
R terminals of "DKIB" CISC and other banks onnamei vepes bec POS-mey 3A0 "AKUB" u dpyaux 6aHKos
3.1.6.1. by transactions quantity | 2 transactions | 2 transactions I 2 transactions N0 KO/IMYeCTBy onepauui | 2 onepauuu | 2 onepauuun | 2 onepauuun
3.1.6.2. by transactions amount | 1000 KGS | 1000 KGS I 1000 KGS no cymme onepauuii | 1000 com | 1000 com | 1000 com
3.2. Limit per 1 transaction on card in "DKIB" CISC devices JlumuTbl Ha 1 onepauuio No MCNONb30BaHMIO KapT B ycTpoiictBax 3A0 "AKUB"
3.2.1. Cash withdrawal in ATMs | 40 000 KGS | 40 000 KGS I 40 000 KGS O6HannymMBaHMe AeHeXHbIX CPeCTB B HaHKoMaTax 40000 com | 40 000 com | 40000 com
Conducting of transactions using credit card as a debit card *: MpoBeaeHue onepauuii No KPeAUTHOW KapTe, UCNONb3yemMoi Kak aebeTHana KapTta*:
3.3. (*) limit for cash withdrawal, book-to-book money transfer, currency exchange and cash deposit (account replenishment) in 1 (one) ATM |(*) aiMmnT Ha 06HaNMuMBaHME, BHUTPUBAHKOBCKMIA NepeBo/, 06MeH BaslloT M B3HOC Ha/IMYHbIX Ha cyeT B ogHOM H6aHkomaTe 3A0 "[IKMB": 100
of "DKIB" CJSC: KGS 100 000 000 com
3.3.1. Cash withdrawal via ATMs of “DKIB” CJSC 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS O6HannuMBaHMeE AeHeXHbIX cpeacTs B 6aHKkomaTax 3A0 "AKUB" 400 000 com 400 000 com 400 000 com
3.3.2. Book-to-book money transfer in ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC BHyTpnbBaHKOBCKUI nepeBog, B 6aHkomatax 3A0 "[IKMB":
3.3.2.1. between customer's accounts 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS MeXJy cYeTaMM KIMeHTaMmn 400 000 com | 400 000 com | 400 000 com
3.3.2.2. to the third parties' accounts 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS Ha cyeTa TPeTbUX AnLL 400 000 com | 400000com | 400 000 com
3.33. Currency exchange in ATMs of "DKIB" CJS O6meH BantoT B 6aHKomaTax 3A0 "AKUB"
3.3.3.1. buy 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS MOKyrKa 400 000 com 400 000 com 400 000 com
3.3.3.2. sell 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS npoaaxa 400 000 com 400 000 com 400 000 com
34 Cash deposit to the account (account replenishment) via Cash-in ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC (account replenishment can be done using debit |B3Hoc Ha Ha cyert (nono. cyerta) uepes 6aHkomatbl 3A0 "AKUB" ¢ pyHKUMet npuema HaIMYHOCTY (KPeAUTHOM KapTbl,
o card and credit card using as debit card) in: MUCNonb3yemou Kak aebeTHoit) B:
3.4.1. national currency (KGS) |free of charge Ifree of charge Ifree of charge 8 Comax I 6ecnnatHo | becnnatHo | 6ecnnatHo
3.4.2. usD |free of charge Ifree of charge Ifree of charge 8 Jonnapax CLUA 6ecnnatHo | becnnatHo 6ecnnatHo




BsHoc Ha cyem (| cyema) e comax,
donnapax CLUA yepes 6 co 7]
KGS, USD cash deposit (account replenishment) via Cash-in napax “ep N IR o
ATMS* mu no Kp P uc y Kak
400 000 KGS (USD 400 000 KGS (USD debemHele* 400 000 3 400 000 . 400 000 .
3.43. (*) - limit for replenishment in 1 {one) ATM: KGS 100 000 equiv.) ( equiv.) ( 400 000 KGS (USD equiv.) (*) n:’:’MT Ha nononHeHue B 1m (ogHom) 6aHkomare: 100 000 onna C:)'(V‘C(EUK:) ’ onna Cz(a))’(v‘(l(lj.lK:) ’ onna Cz(a))’(v‘(l(lj.lK:) ’
- denomination of banknotes: KGS 200/500/1000/5000 quiv. quiv: con A : ponnap Aonnap Aonnap
d USD 50/100 '
an / - HomMHan kyniop: 200/500/1000/5000 com 1 50/100 gonn.
CWA
4. CREDIT CARD COLLATERAL CONDITIONS YCNOBUA OBECMEYEHWA NO KPEAUTHLIM KAPTAM
4.1. S lard conditions for Visa Classic/ Visa Gold and Card Standard/M Card Gold Ci day ycnosus 0ns kapm Visa Classic/Visa Gold u MasterCard Standard/M Card Gold:
4.1.1. Type of collateral: Credit card limit Tun obecneyeHus /1 no kped ii kap
Cash collateral It dit card limit plus 10% (sal [leHexkHoe obecneyeHne paBHO IMMUTY MO KPEAUTHOMN KapTe natoc
4.1.1.1. as 450 a‘ eratls equa} ° cAre tear '|m| plus 6 (salary from 5 000 KGS/from 60 000 KGS 10 % (nopTBepxaeHWe 3apnaaThl 3a NocneaHve 6 mecaues) o1 5 000 com/ ot 60 000 com
confirmation for applicant is not applicable)
: OfiHa NepcoHanbHan UaM KOPNopaTUBHAA rapaHTUA . .
One Personal Guarantee or Corporate guarantee (salary KGS 5000 - KGS 30 000 (up to 70% of net average salary/income for the last 6 . 5000 com- 30 000 com (zo 70 % ot cpeaHeit 3apaboTHoOW nnaTbl/foxoaa
4.1.1.2. (noaTeepAeHMe 3apaboTHOI NAaTbl 3aABUTENA U NOPYUUTENA
confirmation for applicant and guarantor should be provided) months) 3a nocnefHue 6 MecALEeB 33 BbIYETOM HAsoroB)
LOMKHBI BbITb MPeAocTaBiEeHbI)
. [lBe nepcoHasnbHble rapaHTUK WA O4HA KOPMNOPATUBHAsA rapaHTUs N .
Two Personal Guarantees or Corporate guarantee (salary KGS 30 001 - KGS 60 000 (up to 70% of net average salary/income for the last 6 ” 30001 com- 60 000 com (n0 70 % OT cpefHeit 3apaboTHO
4.1.1.3. . . X . (noaTBepKAeHWe 3apaboTHOM NAaTbl 3aABUTENA U MOPYYUTENs
confirmation for applicant and guarantor should be provided) months) nnatbl/AoxoAa 3a nocnesHne 6 MecALEes 3a BbIYETOM Ha0ros)
AOMKHBI BbITb NPeoCcTaBAEHbI)
Movable/immovable property or Corporate Guarantee from KGS 60 001 (up to 70% of net average salary/income for the last 6 ABUKMMOE/HE/BUXMMOE UMYUIECTBO (CTpaxoBatue ot 60 001 com (g0 70 % oT cpefHer 3apaboTHOI NaTbl/Aoxoaa 3a
4.1.1.4. X . . . HefBUXMMOTO MMYLLLECTBa He TpebyeTcs) uam KopnopaTueHas
(insurance of immovable property is not required) months) rapaHTIA nocnegHve 6 MecALEB 3a BbIYETOM HA/IOTOB)
4.2 Standard conditions for Visa Platinum and MasterCard Platinum: Ci day ycnoeus dns kapm Visa Platinum/MasterCard Platinum:
4.2.1. Type of collateral: Credit card limit Tun obecneyeHus /1 no kped i Kay
i eHexxHoe obecrieyeHne B pasmepe ot 3 500 000 com
4211 CashAcollaAteraI in amlcwuntt?f KGSSSQO 000 (salary from 500 000 KGS it P P o7 500 000 com
confirmation for applicant is not applicable) (noaTBepAeHMe 3apnnatbl 3a nocneAHWe 6 mecaues)
for DKIB salary projects' staff, receiving salary via DKIB during three months and more, and receiving Card Plus Classic and Card Plus Gold |4na compyo P P 3A0 "AKUB", nony 4 P y y Yepe3 3A0 "AKUB" e meyeHue mpex
43. and MasterCard Standard/MasterCard Gold: mecayee u 6onee, u dnsa nonyyeHus kapm Visa Classic/Visa Gold u M Card Standard/M Card Gold
4.3.1. Type of collateral: Credit card limit Tun obecneyeHus Jlumum no kpedumHolii kapme
70% 7 6 7 3
4.3.1.1. No any collateral 70% from net average salary for the last 3 months (min. limit - from KGS 2 000) obecnedenue He Tpebyetca ° OT CPEAHEN 3apaboTHO NAATS! 33 MOCNEAHME 3 MECALA 33 BEINETOM
Hanoros (MUH.AMMKT 2 000 com)
4 for staff of new attracted salary project of CJSC "DKIB", and also for new employees of current salary projects, which will receive salary via |fna compyo p p P 3A0 "AKNB", a makxce 0 HoBbIX COMPYOHUKO8 MeKyuux
o CJSC "DKIB" and receiving Visa Classic and MasterCard Standard cards: P ons y kapm Visa Classic/MasterCard Standard:
4.4.1. Type of collateral: Credit card limit Tun obecneyeHus /1 no kped i kap
4.4.1.1. No any collateral 2 000 KGS obecneyeHue He TpebyeTca 2000 com
5. EMERGENCY SERVICES, PROVIDING ABROAD for Visa Cards’: SKCTPEHHBIE YCNYTU, OKA3bIBAEMBbIE 3A PYBEXXOM ans kapt Visa’:
Informing about lost/stolen card and its blocking in Visa CoobLueHune 06 yTepaHHO/yKpaaeHHO KapTe 1 610KMpoBKa B
51, ing o / € 35USD 35 USD 35 USD 00BlLIeHKe 06 YTEpAKHOM/yKpa/y P P 35 gonn. CLUA 35 gonn. CLUA 35 gonn. CLUA
Exception File Visa Exception File
Updating data in Visa Exception File (including unblocking of O6HoBNeHWe AaHHbIX B Visa Exception File (B T.4. pa3sbnokunposka
52, peating P ( & & 3UsD 3UsD 3UsD a i (eTu.p P 3 ponn. CLUA 3 gonn. CLUA 3 ponn. CLUA
card) KapTbl)
5.3. Emergency cash disbursement: JKCTpeHHas BblAa4a Ha/IMYHbIX:
5.4. up to USD 2000 175 USD 175 USD 175 USD A0 2000 gonnapos CLUA 175 ponn. CLUA 175 ponn. CLUA 175 ponn. CLLUA
5.5. up to USD 3000 - - 175 USD A0 3000 gonnapos CLUA - - 175 ponn. CLLUA
5.6. Emergency card replacement 225 USD 250 USD 250 USD DKCTpeHHas 3aMeHa KapTbl 225 gonn. CLLA 250 gonn. CLLA 250 gonn. CLLA
. . § . 3anpoc Ha 3KCTPEHHYHO 3aMeHY KapTbl M SKCTPEHHYIO Bblaauy
E t denied or fulfilled b
5.7. c;:i;g”:jcy service request denlfed or tultified by Issuer or 50 USD 50 USD 50 USD Ha/IMYHbIX OTKNIOHEH SMUTEHTOM WM 3aMpoLLeH AepyKaTesem, HO 50 ponn. CLLA 50 gonn. CLLA 50 ponn. CLLA
He MCnonb3oBaH
5.8. General questions of Visa card holders 8 USD 8 USD 7.5 USD 0O6wwme Bonpochl AeprkaTtenei Kapt Visa 8 ponn. CLUA 8 gonn. CLLUA 7.5 ponn. CLUA
5. Cgmmnssmn of foreign bank for emergency reissued card 25 USD 25 USD 25 USD Komwucemsa 3avpy6e»<Horo 6aHKa 3a Bbl4a4yy 3KCTPEHHO 25 sonn. CLUIA 25 nonn. CLUA 25 sonn. CLUIA
disbursement BbINYLEHHOMN KapTbl
Commission for delivery of emergency reissued card to the
5.10. hotel bly clourier very gency reissu free of charge free of charge free of charge Jl0CTaBKa 3KCTPEHHO BbINYLLEHHOM KapTbl B OTE/Ib KYPbePOM 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo 6ecnnatHo




6. EMERGENCY SERVICES, PROVIDING ABROAD for MasterCards: 3KCTPEHHbIE YC/1YTU, OKA3bIBAEMbIE 3A PYBEXKOM pns kapt MasterCards:
6.1. Standard Gold Platinum Standard Gold Platinum
6.2. Lost/stolen card report 35 EUR 35 EUR 35 EUR CoobuieHune 06 yTepsHHOM/yKpaaeHHO KapTe 35 EBpo 35 EBpo 35 EBpo
6.3. Emergency replacement card 148 EUR 148 EUR 148 EUR DKCTpeHHas 3aMeHa KapTbl 148 Espo 148 EBpo 148 Espo
6.4. Emergency cash advance 95 EUR 95 EUR 95 EUR DKCTpeHHas BblAaya HaJIMYHbIX 95 Espo 95 EBpo 95 Espo
Notes: Mpumeyanma:
For one cardholder can be issued maximum: 00 y Kapmooey mozaym 6bime yuw MaKci
1)three debit and credit cards of different payment systems, exept Elcard, including the main card (issued in the name of the cardholder) |1)mpu o u Kpeo Kapm p HbIX cUCmMem, Kpome Kap 3. oc yto Kapmy (sbinyw
1 and additional cards (issued in the name of the cardholder or a third party) Ha uma Kapmoodey ) u 0 p (8bInyweHHbIE Ha UMA KAPMOO! unu Ha mp Auyo)
2) issue of additional credit card (Visa Classic/Visa Gold and M Card Standard /Master Gold) for "Deposit + " Owners is not provided |2) ebinyck ii kped i Kap (Visa Classic/Visa Gold u MasterCard Standard/M Card Gold) 0ns enadenvyees
"flenozuma+" He npedycmompeH
ATTANTION: Withdrawal of the fee for annual service of the credit card (Visa Classic/Visa Gold/Visa Platinum and MasterCard BAMHO: cHamue komuccuu 3a 200080e o6cnyxcusarue kpedumHoli kapmel (Visa Classic/Visa Gold/Visa Platinum u MasterCard
2. Standard/MasterCard Gold/MasterCard Platinum) is made: Standard/ MasterCard Gold/MasterCard Platinum) npouzeodumcs:
-In case when the customer has spent at least one financial transaction, the Commission is debited for each year of activity of the card, till the |-8 cnyyae, Koraa kameHT nposen xoTA Gbl O4HY PUHAHCOBYIO TPAH3AKLIID, TO KOMUCCUA CMIUCHIBAETCA 33 KaKAbli rof, akTUBHOCTM KapTbl, A0
2.1 moment of cancellation by the customer or the Bank MOMEHTa aHHY/IMPOBAHUA KNMEHTOM UK BaHkom.
-Annual card maintenance fee is charged if the card has been used, i. e. is not calculated from the date of card issuance, but from the date of |- ecnu co AHA nepBoit ycnewHoi GUHAHCOBOW TPaH3aKLMM [0 CPOKA UCTEYEHUA KapTbl OCTA/IOCh MEHbLLE F0Aa, TO KOMUCCHA 3a TOA0BOE
the first successful financial transaction via the card. Herewith if the term from the date of the first successful financial transaction till the 06CyKMBAHWE KapTbl PACCHUTLIBAETCA, UCXOAA U3 GAKTUHECKU OCTABLUMXCA AHEW [0 UCTEYEHUA CPOKA AENCTBUA KapTbl, @ Aanee npu
card expiry date is less than a year, the annual card maintenance fee is calculated based on the actual days remaining before the card expiry |nepeBbinycke KapTbl N0 UCTEYEHUM CPOKa ee AENCTBUA KOMUCCUA 33 FOJ0BOE 06CNYKMBaHUE BYAET CNMUCHIBAaTLCA C MOMEHTA NEpPEBbINYCKa
date, and then while card reissuance (if it has been expired) the annual card maintenance fee will be charged from the date of card KapTbl. TakxKe B C/lyyae NepeBbINyCcKa KapT Mo APYrvm NpuymMHam (BKAtoYas 3ameHy Tuna KpeauTHow KapTsl (Visa Classic/ Visa Gold/ Visa
2.2, reissuance. Also in case of cards reissuance for other reasons (including credit card type changing (Visa Classic / Visa Gold / Visa Platinum or |Platinum/MasterCard Standard/MasterCard Gold/MasterCard Platinum )) cuctema coxpaHuT AaHHble O NepPBOit YCMELWHOM TPaH3aKLuuMm no
MasterCard Standard/ MasterCard Gold/MasterCard Platinum)) the system will store data on the first successful transaction of the previous [npegpiaywei kapTte, u Komuccus ByAET CIUCHIBATLCA, HECMOTPA Ha MEPEBbIMYCK KapTbl.
card, and the commission will be charged in spite of card reissuance.
Commissions for emergency services, providing in abroad, settled by Visa/Mastercard company and can be changed in one-way order. These |Komuccuu 3a aKCTPEHHbIE YCYTW, OKasbiBaeMble 3a pyGexom, yCTaHaBAMBaAIOTCA KoMNaHuelt Visa/Mastercard U MOryT U3MeHATbCA B
3. commissions are charged from customer's credit card limit, converting into KGS by NBKR rate on the moment of conversion. OAHOCTOPOHHEM nopsaAKe. [laHHbIe KOMUCCUM CMIUCHIBAIOTCA C KPEAUTHOTO IMMUTA K/IMEHTa, KOHBEPTUPYACL B COMbI Mo Kypcy HBKP Ha
MOMEHT KOHBEpTaLMK.
Funds, deposited for credit card debt repayment till 12.00 p.m., are debited from KGS demand deposit account once a day from 12.00 p. m. [leHexHble cpeACTBa, AeNOHMPOBaHbIE /1 NOralweHus 3a40/KEHHOCTM N0 KpeauTHOM KapTe 4o 12.00, cnucbiBatoTcA € COMOBOTO cHeTa 40
4. till 14.00 p.m., in case funds are deposited after 12.00 p. m.the debt will be repaid on the next bank day. BOCTPe6OBaHMA OAMH pas B AeHb ¢ 12.00 4o 14.00. B ciyyae AeNOHUPOBaHNA AEHEKHbBIX cpeacTs nocae 12.00 fonr byaeT noralueH Ha
cnepytowmit 6aHKOBCKWI AeHb.
5. The Bank has the right to change this conditions and establish special conditions. BaHK MMeeT NPaBo M3MEeHATb AaHHbIE YCI0BUA M YCTaHaBAMBaTb CeLManbHble YCI0BUA B OAHOCTOPOHHEM MOPAAKE.
In case of Bank’s advertising campaign with issuance and/or annual maintenance of card on discount conditions or free of charge, the Bank B 6 . . 6
. will apply commissions, stipulated with the campaign and acting on the day of card issuance. cnyyae I'IPOBe,EI,eHMﬂ JHKOM PeKaMHOM KamnaHuv (akuuu), npesycmartpusaioLueit EbII'IYCK Ka?TbI n/vnmn roposoe o6CayKUBaHNE KapTbl
€O CKWAKOM nnvm 6ecnnatHo, baHk ByAeT NPUMEHATL KOMUCCUM, MTPEAYCMOTPEHHbBIE aKLIMEN U AENCTBYIOWME B AEHDb BbINYCKa KapTbl.
All above mentioned commissions do not include taxes. Taxes are taken by the Bank additionally according to the current Tax Code of KR. .
7. Bce BbllweyKa3aHHble KOMUCCUK He BK/OYatoT Hanoru. Hanoru B3umatotca baHkom AononHWTeNbHO cornacHo Aenctsytowemy HK KP.
I the employee of organization, receiving his salary via DKIB, has received credit card earlier under cash collateral, the Bank can reconsider | EC/IM COTRYAHMK OpraHusauyy, noslyuaiowui ceoto 3apabothyio naaty uepes 3A0 "fIKUB", npuobpen paxee kpeauTHyIo KapTy nog, sanor
8. his credit card limit, that can be given without cash collateral, based on employee salary. In case the employee resigns from the organization, |AEHEXHOTO 06ecneuenms, Bark MOXeT NepecMoTPeTb ero KPEANTHBI IMMUT, KOTOPbIN MOXET BbiTe BbiAaH Ges AeHexHOro obecneyenus,

general conditions should be applied to credit card.

nopA 3anor BBpaﬁoTHOﬁ nnatel. B CNy4yae yBO/IbHEHMA COTPYAHUKA U3 OpraHMU3aumm K KpE,D,MTHDl;ll KapTe A0/KHbI 6bITb NPpUMEHEeHbI O6LIJ,I/IE
YCNOBUA.

Approved by Bank Management Members (based on Minutes of the BMM of “DKIB” CJSC

Sevki Sarilar / Capbinap L. Aigul Teleusheva / Teneywesa A.

Omer Unver / FOHBep O. Saule Teleusheva / Teneyuwesa C.

0po6peHo YneHamu MpasneHuns baHka (cornacHo MNpotokona 3acepaHus Mpasnenus 3A0 “AKNB”

Anastasiya Trofimushkina / TpopumywikuHa A.




